
                 
                        RECENT ADDITIONS  
                         FEBRUARY 2011                                             
                                                                   
                              
                                
 
                               CONTENTS                              
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
      070 NEWS MEDIA, JOURNALISM                        1          
                                                                   
      297 ISLAM AND RELIGIONS ORIGINATING IN IT         2          
                                                                   
      304 FACTORS AFFECTING SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR            3          
                                                                   
      305 SOCIAL GROUPS                                 4          
                                                                   
      323 CIVIL AND POLITICAL RIGHTS                    6          
                                                                   
      327.1 FOREIGN POLICY AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS  7          
                                                                   
      330.9 ECONOMIC SITUATION AND CONDITIONS           10         
                                                                   
      338 PRODUCTION ECONOMICS                          11         
                                                                   
      341 INTERNATIONAL LAW                             12         
                                                                   
      346.048 LAW – INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY               13         
                                                                   
      382 INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE (FOREIGN TRADE)        14         
                                                                   
      946 PORTUGAL – GENERAL HISTORY                    15         
                                                                   
      954.91 PAKISTAN - GENERAL HISTORY                 16         
                                                                   
      956 MIDDLE EAST - GENERAL HISTORY                 17         
                                                                   
      959.8 INDONESIA - GENERAL HISTORY                 19         
                                                                   
      SUBJECT/KEYWORD INDEX                                        
                                                                   
                                                                   
        
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       070 NEWS MEDIA, JOURNALISM                                  
                                                                   
    1  Hansen, Anders                                              
         Environment, media and communication / Anders Hansen.--   
         London: Routledge, 2010.  235 p.                          
         ISBN : 9780415425766.                                     
         070.4493337 HAN10           102247                        
         Communication about ‘the environment’ in and through a    
         broad array of news, advertising, art and entertainment   
         media is one of the major sources of public and political 
         understanding of definitions, issues and problems         
         associated with the environment. Environment, Media and   
         Communication examines the social, cultural and political 
         roles of the media as a public arena for images,          
         representations, definitions and controversy regarding    
         the environment.                                          
         ** Mass media - Environmental problems; Media -           
         Environment                                               
                                                                   
       297 ISLAM AND RELIGIONS ORIGINATING IN IT                   
                                                                   
    2  Varieties of religious authority: changes and challenges in 
       20th century Indonesian islam / edited by Azyumardi Azra,   
         Kees Van Dijk and Nico J.G. Ka...-- Singapore: Institute  
         of Southeast Asian Studies, 2010.  211 p.                 
         ISBN : 9789812309402.                                     
         297.6 AZR10           101940                              
         . The present book consists of contributions which all    
         deal with the multi-facetted and multidimensional topic   
         of religious authority and aim to complement each other.  
         Most papers deal with Indonesia, but two dealing with     
         other countries have been included in order to add a      
         comparative dimension. Amongst the topics dealt with are  
         the different and changing roles of the ulama, the rise   
         and role of Muslim organizations, developments within     
         Islamic education, like the madrasa, and the spread of    
         Salafi ideas in contemporary Indonesia.                   
         ** Indonesia - Islam; Authority - Religious aspects -     
         Islam.  
  
       304 FACTORS AFFECTING SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR                      
                                                                   
    3  Solivetti, Luigi M.                                         
         Immigration, Social Integration and Crime: a cross-       
         natioanl approach / Luigi M. Solivetti.-- New York:       
         Routledge, 2010.  202 p.                                  
         ISBN : 9780415490726.                                     
         304.84 SOL10           102250                             
         The problem of social control has constituted the acid    
         test for the entire issue of immigration and integration. 
         But whilst recent studies show that the crime rate for    
         non nationals is three, four or more, times higher than   
         that of the country’s 'own' citizens, academic interest   
         in these statistics has been inhibited by the political   
         difficulties they raise. Immigration, Social Integration  
         and Crime addresses this issue directly. Providing a      
         thorough analysis of immigration and crime rates in all   
         of the main European countries, as well as examining the  
         situation in the US, Luigi M. Solivetti concludes that    
         the widespread notion that a large non-national           
         population produces high crime rates must be rejected.    



         Noting the undeniably substantial, but significantly      
         variable, contribution of non-nationals to crime          
         statistics in Western Europe.                             
         ** Europe - Emigration and immigration; Europe - Social   
         integration; Europe - Crime                               
                                                                   
       305 SOCIAL GROUPS                                           
                                                                   
    4  Peripheral centre: voices from India's northeast / edited   
         by Preeti Gill.-- New Delhi: Zubaan, 2010.  397 p.        
         ISBN : 9788189013608.                                     
         305.40954 GIL10           102155                          
         When Thangjam Manorama was arrested and killed by the     
         Assam Rifles in July 2004 in Manipur, it unleashed a      
         protest likes of which no one had witnessed before. This  
         was one of the triggers for this collection - to provide  
         a space for women and men from the 'Northeast' to tell us 
         about the issues that confronted them daily, to talk      
         about the pressures, the insecurities, the uncertainties  
         confronting them in an area that has been facing low      
         intensity warfare for decades. The anger and the          
         frustrations of the Manipuri women who staged that        
         dramatic protest after Manorama's killing have in many    
         ways been vindicated. Each essay in this book brings to   
         mind that troubling image, each contributor points to the 
         Manipuri women, holding them up as a flag of rebellion,   
         of protest, of questioning. Each essay questions issues   
         of nation, identity, of what makes the people of the      
         Northeast so alienated.                                   
         ** India, Northeastern - Women - Social conditions; Women 
         - India - Social conditions                               
                                                                   
    5  Cordell, Karl                                               
         Ethnic conflict: Causes - consequences - response / Karl  
         Cordell and Stefan Wolff.-- Cambridge: Polity, 2010. 231 p .                     
         ISBN : 9780745639307.                                     
         305.8 COR09           102169                              
         Ethnic conflict remain one of the major security          
         challenges in today's world? Can we avoid another Rwanda  
         in the future? How was it possible, after almost four     
         decades, to achieve a lasting settlement to the conflict  
         in Northern Ireland, while that in Kashmir remains        
         unresolved after more than sixty years. These and other    
         questions are the focus of this book. Investigating the   
         causes and consequences of ethnic conflict, the authors   
         argue that the most effective responses are those that    
         take into account factors at the local, state, regional   
         and global level and which avoid seeking simplistic       
         explanations and solutions to what is a truly complex     
         phenomenon.  
         ** Ethnic Conflict; Ethnic Conflict  The Prevention,          
         Management and Settlement of Ethnic                       
                                                                   
       323 CIVIL AND POLITICAL RIGHTS                              
                                                                   
    6  Fixing fractured nations / Edited by Robert G. Wirsing and  
         Ehsan Ahrari.-- New York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2010.  288  
         P.                                                         
         ISBN : 9780230236592.                                     
         323.15 WIR10           102125                             
         In Fixing Fractured Nations ten seasoned Asia-watchers    



         assess the 'state of play' between governments and        
         separatist-minded ethnic minorities in eight Asian        
         countries at the end of the 21st century. Expert and      
         freshly researched assessments cover major separatist     
         challenges in the multiethnic states of China, India,     
         Pakistan, Thailand, Indonesia, Sri Lanka, Myanmar/Burma   
         and Papua New Guinea. The authors ask what motivates the  
         separatists, how great a challenge they present to        
         governments and how the governments have reacted to them. 
         ** Asia - Peace-building; Asia - Conflict management;     
         Pacific Area - Peace-building; Pacific Area - Conflict    
         management; Minorities - Asia; Pacific Area - Minorities;   
         Asia - Ethnic relations - Political aspects; Pacific Area 
         - Ethnic relations - Political aspects  
                                                                   
       327.1 FOREIGN POLICY AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS            
                                                                   
    7  Great powers and strategic stability in the 21st century:   
         competing visions of world order / edited by Graeme P.    
         Herd.-- London: Routledge, 2010.  234 p.                  
         ISBN : 9780415560542.                                     
         327.1 HER10           101857                              
         This book addresses the issue of grand strategic          
         stability in the 21st century, and examines the role of   
         the key centres of global power - US, EU, Russia, China   
         and India - in managing contemporary strategic threats.   
         ** International Security; Political Stability; Great     
         Powers; World Politics - 21st century; India – World security                    
                                                                   
    8  Foreign policy of India: continuity and change / Edited by  
         Mohanan B Pillai and L. Premashekhara.-- New Delhi: New   
         Century Publications, 2010.  411 p.                       
         ISBN : 9788177082432.                                     
         327.54 PIL10           102078                             
         The present book comprises 28 chapters which provide deep 
         insights into the various dimensions of India’s Foreign    
         Policy, focusing on recent development. It is a          
         collation of the views of noted academicians and          
         practitioners of India’s Foreign Policy and Policy         
         making. 
         ** India - Foreign policy; India - Foreign relations      
 
    9  US public and American foreign policy / Edited by Andrew    
         Johnstone and Helen Laville.-- London: Routledge, 2010.   
         212 p.                                                    
         ISBN : 9780415553155.                                     
         327.73 JOH10           102186                             
         Though often overlooked, public opinion has always played 
         a significant role in the development and promotion of US 
         foreign policy and this work seeks to comprehensively     
         assess the impact and nature of that opinion through a    
         collection of historical and contemporary essays. The     
         volume evaluates the role of organizations and movements  
         that look to represent public opinion, and assesses the   
         nature of their relationship with the government 
         ** United States - Foreign relations - Public opinion;    
         United States - Public opinion                            
                                                                   
        
 
        



       330.9 ECONOMIC SITUATION AND CONDITIONS                     
                                                                   
   10  The political economy of Africa / edited by Vishnu          
         Padayachee.-- London: Routledge, 2010.  435 p.            
         ISBN : 9780415480390.                                     
         330.96 PAD10           102156                             
         The Political Economy of Africa addresses the real        
         possibilities for African development in the coming       
         decades when seen in the light of the continent’s         
         economic performance over the last half-century. This     
         involves an effort to emancipate our thinking from the    
         grip of western economic models that have often ignored   
         Africa’s diversity in their rush to peddle simple         
         nostrums of dubious merit.  
         ** Africa - Economic policy; Africa - Economic conditions 
                                                                   
        
       338 PRODUCTION ECONOMICS                                    
                                                                   
   11  The comlpetion of the oil era: the economic impact / Carlos 
         A. Rossi.-- New York: Nova Science Publishers, Inc., 2010 
         229 p.                                                    
         ISBN : 9781607413400.                                     
         338.2 ROS10           102110                              
         This book is divided into seven chapters, an annex and    
         conclusions and they all aim towards the following        
         objectives: to investigate how much conventional and non- 
         conventional oil is left in the world in quantitative     
         terms, then examine all the different alternate energy    
         sources and find out their different development stages;  
         inform economist so they too can help out, and then bring 
         together the different economic growth scenarios to find  
         out, by considering world demand; how much oil is left in 
         the world in qualitative terms, that is to say, how much  
         time can we economists/politicians can buy the scientists 
         for their development of the transition paths towards     
         renewable energy sources with a minimum of economic and   
         social repercussion. In the last chapter multilateral     
         negotiating insights is provided through game theory.     
         ** Petroleum engineering - Economic aspects; Petroleum    
         industry and trade --Government policy; Renewable energy  
         sources; Petroleum reserves; Technology and civilization; 
         Energy policy; Oil reserves - World  
                                                                   
       341 INTERNATIONAL LAW                                       
                                                                   
   12  Rising states, rising institutions: challenges for global   
         governance / edited by Alan S. Alexandroff and Andrew F.  
         Cooper.-- Washington, D.C.: Brookings Institution Press,  
         2010.  318 p.                                             
         ISBN : 9780815704225.                                     
         341.2 ALE10           102159                              
         The book about The global order is shifting in an         
         unprecedented fashion. No major war has intervened to     
         reshape the balance of power; nor has the world seen      
         events as dramatic as the collapse of communism and the   
         end of bipolarity in 1989. Yet it is increasingly clear   
         that change is afoot. While the United States remains the 
         world's leading power thanks to its combination of        
         military and economic strength, technological prowess,    
         and cultural appeal Washington cannot simply impose its   



         will on others.                                           
         ** International organization; International cooperation; 
         Middle powers; World politics                             
                                                                   
       346.048 LAW – INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY                                             
                                                                   
   13  Knowledge generation and protection: intellectual property, 
       innovation and economic development / Edited by Jorge Mario 
         Martinez-Piva.-- New York: Springer, 2009.  321 p.        
         ISBN : 9781441912633.                                     
         346.048 PIV09           102180                            
         Knowledge Generation and Protection, edited by Jorge      
         Mario Martinez-Piva, and showcasing research from         
         academics, policymakers, and consultants, offers an       
         analysis of three fundamental topics. The first is        
         whether strengthening protection of intellectual property 
         encourages or hinders technological learning and          
         innovation in the developing countries. The second        
         addresses the way in which knowledge is generated and how 
         it is transformed into useful technology for the market,  
         that is, how national innovation systems work. The third  
         is the role of public policy as an instrument for         
         innovation and for regulating intellectual property.      
         ** Developing countries - Technological innovations -      
         Economic aspects; Developing countries - Knowledge        
         management; Developing countries - Technology transfer;   
         Developing countries - Intellectual property; Developing  
         countries - Economic development; Developing countries -  
         Economic conditions.  
 
       382 INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE (FOREIGN TRADE)                  
                                                                   
   14  Fairness in international trade / Edited by Geoff Moore.--  
         London: Springer, 2010.  219 p.                           
         (The international society of business, economics, and    
         ethics).                                                  
         ISBN : 9789048188390.                                     
         382 MOR10           102176                                
         This book arises out of papers delivered at the World     
         Congress of the International Society of Business,        
         Economics and Ethics (ISBEE) held in Cape Town in 2008.   
         There are two sections. First, a number of key papers     
         provide an insight into global business, wealth creation  
         and welfare issues with particular reference to the       
         African continent - appropriate for a Congress that was   
         based in South Africa and drew wide participation from    
         African scholars. Second, it provides the output from a   
         global research project on "Fairness in International     
         Trade" which ran over the two years prior to the          
         Congress.                                                 
         ** International trade; International investment          
                                                                   
       946.9 PORTUGAL – GENERAL HISTORY  
                                                                   
   15  Chilcote, Ronald H.                                         
         The Portuguese revolution: state and class in the         
         transition to democracy / Ronald H. Chilcote.-- Lanham:   
         Rowman and Littlefield Publishers, 2010.  316 p.          
         ISBN : 9780742567924.                                     
         946.9044 CHI10           101759; 102158                   
         Building on decades of research, leading scholar Ronald   



         H. Chilcote provides a definitive analysis of the 1974.   
         Portuguese revolution, which captured global attention    
         and continues to resonate today. His study revisits a key 
         historical moment to explain the revolution and its       
         aftermath through periods of authoritarianism and         
         resistance as well as representative and popular          
         democracy. Exploring the intertwined themes of class,     
         state, and hegemony, Chilcote builds a powerful framework 
         for understanding the Portuguese case as well as          
         contemporary political economy worldwide.                 
         ** Portugal - Politics and government; Portugal - Social  
         conditions; Portugal - History                            
                                                                   
       954.91 PAKISTAN - GENERAL HISTORY                           
                                                                   
16 Hussain, Zahid 
        Frontline Pakistan: the path to catastrophe and the killing 
      of Benazir Bhutto/Zahid Hussain                                           

         London: I.B. Tauris, 2010.  220 p.                          
         ISBN : 9781845118020.                                     
         954.91 HUS10           102126                             
         The author documents for the first time in detail the incestuous    
         relationship between Pakistan’s jihadis and its all-powerful 
         military intelligence agency the ISI. He penetrates the jihadi   
         networks, revealing their sources of funding, and their links 
         with the Taliban and Al Qaeda, and based on exclusive interviews  
         with key players, he shows us the fall-out from Musharraf’s  
         momentous decision to support America. From the dangerous  
         mountain passes of Waziristan to the mess tables of Rawalpindi 
         and the sectarian madrassas of the Punjab, Hussain portrays  
         a country which was already seething with unrest before 
         political violence claimed its highest profile victim in  
         December 2007 
         ** Pakistan - Islam and politics; Terrorism - Religious  
           aspects -   Islam; Pakistan - Islamic fundamentalism ; Pakistan -   
           Terrorism; Bhutto, Benazir - Assassination                                     
        
       956 MIDDLE EAST - GENERAL HISTORY                           
                                                                   
   17  Contemporary West Asia: politics and development / edited   
         by Anwar Alam.-- 2010: New Century Publications, 2010.    
         207 p.                                                    
         ISBN : 9788177082470.                                     
         956.05 ALA10           102043                             
         War, conflict, and terrorism define the face of           
         contemporary West Asia (Middle East). However, there are  
         far more important issues and challenges that are         
         currently troubling the governments of West Asian         
         nations. These include: political, economic, and social   
         challenges  Islamic militancy, growing unemployment       
         democratic reforms , human rights, the living conditions  
         of expatriates, urbanization. Added to this list are      
         environmental risks with such dimensions as over-fishing, 
         soil and water pollution by the petroleum industry, the   
         scarcity of fresh water, and desertification. This book - 
         containing 11 contributions by scholars in the field -    
         deals with these internal challenges of the region.  
         ** Middle East - Islam and politics; Middle East -        
         Politics and government; Middle East - Economic           
         Conditions; West Asia - Politics 
                                             



   18  Regional spillover effects from Iraq's upheaval / Edited by 
         Bojre Ostergard.-- New York: Nova Science Publishers,     
         Inc., 2010.  130 p.                                       
         ISBN : 9781607415206.                                     
         956.7 OST10           102117 
         The authors examine some of the most significant ongoing 
          transnational or "spillover" problems associated with the continuing  
          conflict in Iraq, with particular attention being paid to those problems 
          that could disrupt or even undermine the stability of regional states  
          beyond Iraq. Spillover issues addressed include refugees and displaced  
          persons fleeing Iraq in large numbers for neighboring countries,  
          cross-border terrorism, intensification of separatism and sectarian 
          discord among Iraq's neighbors fueled by conflict in Iraq, and 
          transnational crime.                              
         ** Iraq war - Influence; Persian Gulf region - Security;  
         International security; Persian Gulf region - Foreign      
         relations - Iraq; Iraq - Politics and government          
                                                                   
       959.8 INDONESIA - GENERAL HISTORY                           
                                                                   
   19  Ishizuka, Katsumi                                           
         The history of peace-building in East Timor: the issues   
         of international intervention / Katsumi Ishizuka.-- New   
         Delhi: Cambridge University Press, 2010.  278 p.          
         ISBN : 9788175967359.                                     
         959.87 ISH10           102127                             
         The History of Peace-building in East Timor: The Issues   
         of International Intervention comprehensively analyses    
         various international responses during its pre- and post- 
         independence eras and examines the process of peace-      
         building after the referendum in the country. The book    
         assesses the legitimacy of each response and policy, how  
         these influenced East Timor as a newly independent state, 
         and what the international society expects in the future  
         from the country that was in turmoil for so long. The     
         book consists of three sections detailing the history of  
         the crisis, policy analysis and comparative analysis with 
         peace-building initiatives by the UN in Cambodia. The     
         book updates the study on East Timor by also discussing   
         the state-building process.                               
         ** East Timor - History; East Timor - Peace; East Timor - 
         UN Peace operations; East Timor - State-building          
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   



                            AUTHOR INDEX                            
                                                                   
                                                                   
      Ahrari, Ehsan, Ed.                                6          
      Alam, Anwar, Ed.                                  17         
      Alexandroff, Alan S., Ed.                         12         
      Azra, Azyumardi, Ed.                              2          
                                                                   
      Chilcote, Ronald H.                               15         
      Cooper, Andrew F., Ed.                            12         
      Cordell, Karl                                     5          
                                                                   
      Dijk, Kees Van, Ed.                               2          
                                                                   
      Gill, Preeti, Ed.                                 4          
                                                                   
      Hansen, Anders                                    1          
      Herd, Graeme P., Ed.                              7 
    Hussain, Zahid                                    16 

 
          
                                                                   
      Ishizuka, Katsumi                                 19         
                                                                   
      Johnstone, Andrew, Ed.                            9          
                                                                   
      Kaptein, Nico J.G., Ed.                           2          
       
                                                                   
      Laville, Helen, Ed.                               9          
                                                                   
      Martinez-Piva, Jorge Mario, Ed.                   13         
      Moore, Geoff, Ed.                                 14         
                                                                   
      Ostergard, Bojre, ed                              18         
                                                                   
      Padayachee, Vishnu, Ed.                           10         
      Pillai, Mohanan B, Ed.                            8          
      Premashekhara, L., Ed.                            8          
                                                                   
      Rossi, Carlos A.                                  11         
                                                                   
      Solivetti, Luigi M.                               3          
                                                                   
      Wirsing, Robert G., Ed.                           6          
      Wolff, Stefan                                     5          
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                       SUBJECT/KEYWORD INDEX                        
                                                                   
                                                                   
      Africa                                                       
         - Economic conditions                          10         
         - Economic policy                              10         
      Asia                                                         
         - Conflict management                          6          
         - Ethnic relations - Political aspects         6          
         - Peace-building                               6          
     Authority                                                    
         - Religious aspects – Islam                    2 
       
     Bhutto, Benazir – Assassination                   16             
                                                                   
     Developing countries                                         
         - Economic conditions                          13         
         - Economic development                         13         
         - Intellectual property                        13         
         - Knowledge management                         13         
         - Technology transfer                          13         
      Developing countries - Technological innovations              
         - Economic aspects                             13         
                                                                   
      East Timor                                                   
         - History                                      19         
         - Peace                                        19         
         - State-building                               19         
         - UN Peace operations                          19         
      Energy policy                                                
         -                                              11         
      Europe                                                       
         - Crime                                        3          
         - Emigration and immigration                   3          
         - Social integration                           3          
                                                                   
      Great Powers                                      7          
                                                                   
      India                                                        
         - Foreign policy                               8          
         - Foreign relations                            8 
         - World security                               7          
      India, North eastern                                          
         - Women - Social conditions                    4          
      Indonesia                                                    
         - Islam                                        2          
      International cooperation                         12         
      International investment                          14         
      International organization                        12         
      International security                            18         
      International Security                            7          
      International trade                               14         
      Iraq                                                         
         - Politics and government                      18         
      Iraq war                                                     
         - Influence                                    18         
                                                                   
      Mass media                                                   
         - Environmental problems                       1          
      Media                                                        
         - Environment                                  1          



      Middle East                                                  
         - Economic conditions-                         17         
 
         - Islam and politics                           17         
         - Politics and government                      17         
      Middle powers                                     12         
      Minorities                                                   
         - Asia                                         6 
       
      Oil reserves – World                             11          
       
      Pacific Area                                                 
         - Conflict management                          6          
         - Ethnic relations - Political aspects         6          
         - Peace-building                               6          
      Pacific Area - Minorities                         6          
      Pakistan 
         - Islamic fundamentalism                       16 

      - Islam and politics                           16 
      - Religious aspects – Islam                    16  

         - Terrorism                                    16         
      Persian Gulf region                                          
         - Foreign relations - Iraq                     18         
         - Security                                     18         
      Petroleum engineering                                        
         - Economic aspects                             11         
      Petroleum industry and trade                                 
         --Government policy                            11         
      Petroleum reserves                                11         
      Political Stability                               7          
      Portugal                                                     
         - History                                      15         
         - Politics and government                      15         
         - Social conditions                            15         
                                                                   
      Renewable energy sources                          11         
                                                                   
      Technology and civilization                       11         
      The Prevention, Management and Settlement of                 
       Ethnic                                           5          
      The Study of Ethnic Conflict                      5          
                                                                   
      United States                                                
         - Foreign relations - Public opinion           9          
         - Public opinion                               9  
         
      West Asia – Politics17 
                                             
                                                             
      Women                                                        
         - India - Social conditions                    4          
      World politics                                    12         
      World Politics                                               
         - 21st century                                 7          
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                   
   


